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Tender Clarification 

  

RFT:  PWP-098-CON ; PWP-100-CON 

File:  AP_6/5/8/4 

Date: 31 October 2022 

To: Interested Contractors 

Contact: pwp.procurement@sprep.org  

 

Subject: PWP-098-CON Request for Tender: Development of the Chuuk Organic Pro-

cessing Programme, FSM 

PWP-100-CON Request for Tender: Development of the Yap Organic Processing Pro-

gramme, FSM 

 

1. In relation to the above tenders scope of works – the requirement to undertake a 
Waste Audit is only relevant to gain greater understanding of the Organics fraction of 
material available for use in the proposed systems.  Tender responses should indi-
cate the proposed methodology necessary to inform the works.  Methodologies 
should be developed to work in concert with the supplied methodology.  

 

 

2. There are available locally trained Government employees on Yap and Chuuk to as-
sist with any audit activities.  These staff will be made available to assist with all rea-
sonable audit activity requests. 

State  Name of Personnel Contact Detail  

Chuuk  Joyce Sewell Isewell.chuuk16@gmail .com  

 Ariech Nor norariech@gmail.com  

 Moreishien Rhaym moreishienrhaym@gmail.com  

 Clarice Etop  clarice.etop@gmail.com  

Yap  Tracy Olouch 

Environmental Health & Sanitation 

TOlouch@fsmhealth.fm 

 John Marsog jmarsog@fsmhealth.fm 
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Environmental Health & Sanitation 

 Jordan Mautaman 

Yap State Environmental Protection Agency 

jsmautaman@gmail.com 

 Johnathan Fathal 

Office of Planning & Budget 

jffathal@gmail.com 

 Anastasia Perogolo 

Yap State Environmental Protection Agency 

aarperogolo@gmail.com 

 Ezekiel Kenfathlee 

Tamil Resources Conservation Trust 

emailtrct@gmail.com 

 Debra Laan 

Yap State Ridge to Reef Coordinator 

debra.laan@gmail.com 

 Jesse Faimaw 

Island Paradise Metal Company 

beyondthereef@mail.fm 
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